71600182.4
ANNUAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION
for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019
Relating to:
DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
(LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT)
$307,350,000 Subordinate Revenue Bonds 2009 Series C (Federally Taxable – Build America Bonds –
Direct Payment to Issuer)

This Annual Financial Information (this “Report”), including the cover page, is being furnished
by the Department of Airports of the City of Los Angeles (the “Department”) to provide updated financial
and operating information of the Department of the type included in the final official statements for the:
• $307,350,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds 2009 Series C (Federally Taxable – Build America Bonds – Direct Payment to
Issuer) (the “2009C Bonds”);
• $39,750,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Refunding Revenue Bonds 2009 Series E (the “2009E Bonds” and, together with the 2009C
Bonds, together, the “2009 Bonds”);
• $930,155,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds 2010 Series A (Non-AMT) (the “2010A Bonds”);
• $134,680,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds 2010 Series B (Non-AMT) (the “2010B Bonds”);
• $59,360,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds 2010 Series C (Federally Taxable – Build America Bonds – Direct Payment to
Issuer) (the “2010C Bonds” and, together with the 2010B Bonds, the “2010BC Bonds”);
• $875,805,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds 2010 Series D (Non-AMT) (the “2010D Bonds” and, together with the 2010A Bonds and
the 2010BC Bonds, the “2010 Bonds”);
• $105,610,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds 2012 Series A (Private Activity – AMT) (the “2012A Bonds”);
• $145,630,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds 2012 Series B (Private Activity – Non-AMT) (the “2012B Bonds” and, together with the
2012A Bonds, the “2012 Bonds”);
• $170,685,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds 2013 Series A (AMT) (the “2013A Bonds”);
• $71,175,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds 2013 Series B (Non-AMT) (the “2013B Bonds” and, together with the 2013A
Bonds, the “2013 Bonds”);
• $267,525,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds, 2015 Series A (AMT) (the “2015A Bonds”);
• $47,925,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds, 2015 Series B (Non-AMT) (the “2015B Bonds”);
• $181,805,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Refunding Bonds, 2015 Series C (Non-AMT) (the “2015C Bonds” and, together with
the 2015A Bonds and the 2015B Bonds, the “2015ABC Bonds”);
• $296,475,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds, 2015 Series D (AMT) (the “2015D Bonds”);
• $27,850,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Revenue
Bonds, 2015 Series E (Non-AMT) (the “2015E Bonds” and, together with the 2015D Bonds, the
2
71600182.4
“2015DE Bonds”, and together with the 2015D Bonds and the 2015ABC Bonds, the “2015
Bonds”);
• $289,210,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2016 Series A (AMT) (the “2016A Bonds”);
• $451,170,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2016 Series B (AMT) (the “2016B Bonds”);
• $226,410,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Refunding
Revenue Bonds, 2016 Series C (Federally Taxable) (the “2016C Bonds” and, together with the
2016A Bonds and the 2016B Bonds, the “2016 Bonds”);
• $260,610,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2017 Series A (AMT) (the “2017A Bonds”);
• $88,730,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2017 Series B (Non-AMT) (the “2017B Bonds” and, together with the 2017A
Bonds, the “2017 Bonds”);
• $426,475,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2018 Series A (AMT) (the “2018A Bonds”);
• $226,500,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Senior Refunding
Revenue Bonds, 2018 Series B (AMT) (the “2018B Bonds”);
• $425,000,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2018 Series C (AMT) (the “2018C Bonds”);
• $418,390,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2018 Series D (AMT) (the “2018D Bonds”); and
• $159,980,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2018 Series E (Non-AMT) (the “2018E Bonds” and, together with the 2018D
Bonds, the “2018DE Bonds” and, together with the 2018A Bonds, the 2018B Bonds, the 2018C
Bonds, and the 2018DE Bonds, the “2018 Bonds”); and
• $199,830,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series A (Private Activity – AMT) (the “2019A Bonds”); and
• $49,410,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series B (Governmental – Non-AMT) (the “2019B Bonds”); and
• $189,095,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Refunding Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series C (Private Activity – Non-AMT) (the “2019C Bonds”
and, together with the 2019A Bonds and 2019B bonds, the “2019ABC Bonds”); and
• $167,955,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series D (AMT) (the “2019D Bonds”); and
• $265,190,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series E (Non-AMT) (the “2019E Bonds” and, together with the 2019D
Bonds, the “2019DE Bonds”); and
• $411,575,000 aggregate principal amount of Los Angeles International Airport Subordinate
Revenue Bonds, 2019 Series F (AMT) (the “2019F Bonds” and, together with the 2019ABC
Bonds and the 2019DE Bonds, the “2019 Bonds,” and collectively with the 2009 Bonds, the 2010
3
71600182.4
Bonds, the 2012 Bonds, the 2013 Bonds, the 2015 Bonds, the 2016 Bonds, the 2017 Bonds, and
the 2018 Bonds, the “Bonds”).